Celina Pickleball League

Player Waiver

1.I voluntarily elect to accept and assume all risks of injury incurred or suffered by me while practicing or playing as a member of a Celina Pickleball League.

2. I hereby waive, release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless Celina Pickleball (Brenda Graves) and all of its officials, agents, captains, and administrators (both in their public and private capacities) from any and all liability, claims, suits, demands and causes of action (expressly including, but not limited to, all expenses of litigation and settlement) which are related to or arise by reason of (1) bodily injury, up to and including death, suffered by me or any other person, or (2) loss of, loss of use of, or damage to any property, when such bodily injury or property loss arises out of, results from, or is occasioned by any act of error, omission or negligence by me or any other person (expressly including but not limited to when such act arises out of, results from, or is connected with my participation in the Celina Pickleball program(s)) registered for herein.

3. I will, without limitation, assume and pay all medical and emergency expenses in the event of an accident, injury, illness, or other incapacity,

4. I agree that Celina Pickleball, its officials, agents, captains, and administrators (both in their public and private capacities), have the authority to use pictures and videos of me taken at any Celina Pickleball events. By signing this waiver, you agree the pictures may be taken and used without payment to you.

Name

Date